B E C KE R GAL LAG H E R Supreme Court of the United States

Briefs and Records United States Courts of Appeals

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Emily Mullins, hereby certify that 1 unbound
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Brief of
Amica Curiae Deborah A. Demott in Support of
Petitioner in 21-1006, Marc S. Kirschner v. Dennis oJ.
Fitzsimons, et al., were sent via Two Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two
Day and e-mail service to the following parties listed
below, this 14th day of February, 2022:

Lawrence Saul Robbins

Robbins, Russell, Englert, Orseck & Untereiner LLP
2000 K Street, NW

4th Floor

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 775-4501

Irobbins@robbinsrussell.com

Counsel for Petitioner

Philip David Anker

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
7 World Trade Center, 250 Greenwich Street
New York, NY 10007

(212) 230-8890
Philip.Anker@Wilmerhale.com

Counsel for Respondents Susquehanna Capital Group,
Susquehanna Investment Group, and Susquehanna
Investment Group as custodian of the SIG-SS CBOE
Joint Account

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED 8790 Governor's Hill Drive Franklin Square
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Michael Christopher D'Agostino
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

One State Street

Hartford, CT 06103

(860) 240-2731
michael.dagostino@morganlewis.com

Counsel for Respondents Aetna, Inc., et al.

Andrew J. Entwistle
Entwistle & Cappucci LLP
500 W. 2nd Street,

Suite 1900

Austin, TX 78701

(212) 894-7200
aentwistle@entwistle-law.com

Counsel for Respondents AMETEK Inc. Employees
Master Retirement Trust, et al.

Matthew Lewis Fornshell

Ice Miller LLP

250 West Street, Suite 700
Columbus, OH 43215-7509

(614) 462-1061
Matthew.Fornshell@icemiller.com

Counsel for Respondents Retirement Systems of
Alabama, et al.



Douglas Harry Hallward-Driemeier

Ropes & Gray, LLP

2099 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006-6807

(202) 508-4776
Douglas.Hallward-Driemeiler@ropesgray.com

Counsel for Respondents Allianz Global Investors
Europe GmbH, acting for the account of
AllianzGI-Fonds HPT, et al.

Matthew Dempsey McGill
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036

(202) 887-3680
mmcgill@gibsondunn.com

Counsel for Respondents The Chandler Trusts

Erin E. Murphy

Kirkland & Ellis LL.P

1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20004

(202) 389-5000
erin.murphy@kirkland.com

Counsel for Respondents Robert R. McCormick
Foundation and Cantigny Foundation



Mark Alan Neubauer

Carlton Fields, LLP

2029 Century Park East, Suite 1200
Los Angeles, CA 90067-2913

(310) 843-6300
mneubauer@carltonfields.com

Counsel for Respondents ACT, Inc. Large-Cap Value
Fund, et al.

Gregory Silbert

Weil Gotshal & Manges LLP
767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

(212) 310 8846
gregory.silbert@weil.com

Counsel for Respondents Morgan Stanley & Co.
International PLC f/k/a -Morgan Stanley & Co.
International Limited, et al.

Joel W. Sternman

Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
575 Madison Avenue

New York, NY 10022

(212) 940-7060
j.sternman@katten.com

Counsel for Respondents Alyce Tuttle Fuller Trust U/A
DTD 10/03/2003, Alyce Tuttle Fuller, Trustee, et al.



Michael S. Doluisio

Dechert LLP

Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2808
215-994-2325
michael.doluisio@dechert.com

Counsel for Respondents Alphadyne International
Master Fund, Ltd.

Russell T. Gorkin
Proskauer Rose LLP

11 Times Square

New York, NY 10028
(212) 969-3000
rgorkin@proskauer.com

Counsel for Respondents 1199SEIU Greater NY
Pension Fund LCV, et al.

Tina Hwa Joe

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

(212) 450-3541
tina.joe@davispolk.com

Counsel for Bear Stearns Asset Management Inc., et al.

Stephen V. D'Amore
Winston & Strawn LLP
35 West Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60601
(312) 558-5934
sdamore@winston.com

Counsel for Respondent



David Neier

Winston & Strawn LLP
200 Park Avenue

New York, NY 10166
(212) 294-5318
dneier@winston.com

Counsel for Respondent

Elliot Moskowitz

Davis Polk & Wardwell LLP
450 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10017

(212) 450-4000
elliot.moskowitz@davispolk.com

Counsel for Respondent

Gabor Balassa, P.C.
Kirkland & Ellis LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60654

(312) 862-2000
gabor.balassa@kirkland.com

Counsel for Respondent

Roger H. Stetson

Barack Ferrazzano Kirschbaum & Nagelberg LLP
200 West Madison Street, Suite 3900

Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 629-7339

roger.stetson@bfkn.com

Counsel for Respondent



Stephen L. Ratner
Gregg M. Mashberg
Russell T. Gorkin
Proskauer Rose LLP

11 Times Square

New York, NY 10036
(212) 969-3000
sratner@proskauer.com

Counsel for Respondent

Daniel L. Cantor
O'Melveny & Myers LLP
7 Times Square

New York, NY 10036
(212) 326-2000
dcantor@omm.com

Counsel for Respondent

Andrew G. Devore

Ropes & Gray LLP

Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street
Boston, MA 02199

(617) 951-7000
Andrew.Devore@ropesgray.com

Counsel for Respondent



Lawrence Saul Robbins
Robbins, Russell, Englert,
Orseck & Untereiner LLP
2000 K Street, NW, 4th Floor
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 775-4501
Irobbins@robbinsrussell.com

Counsel for Respondent

P. Sabin Willett

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
One Federal Street

Boston, MA 02110

(617) 951-8775
sabin.willett@morganlewis.com

Counsel for Respondent

Peter K. Stris

Kenneth J. Halpern

Tillman Breckenridge
Counsel of Record

Stris & Maher LLP

777 S Figueroa St., Ste. 3850

Los Angeles, CA 90017

(213) 995-6800

tbreckenridge@stris.com

khalpern@stris.com

Counsel for Amicus Curiae



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on February 14, 2022.

L~

Emily Mullins

Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249

(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.

Date: /‘Q’bm? /9, 00—

Notary Public

[seal]

.\ JOHN D. GALLAGHER
i% | Notary Public, State of Ohio
4 My Commission Expires
February 14, 2023



